

Model: T1156

Shenzhen Chuangliachang Technology Co., Ltd  
Email: support@vruurc.com

UK REP: Power Global LTD  
17, Old Gloucester Street, London, WC1N 3AX, UK

UK REP: Knapton Technology Inc.  
10000A Universal Power Bank (Model: vruurc) Ltd. #14020201

FCC Statement  
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

**vruurc**

User Manual  
10000mAh Universal Power Bank

V1.3

**Contents**

English ----- 01-04  
Deutsch ----- 05-08  
Français ----- 09-12  
Español ----- 13-16  
Italiano ----- 17-20  
日本語 ----- 21-24

Thank you for purchasing the VRURC T1156 10000mAh Universal Power Bank. Please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and order number.

**Package Contents**  
10000mAh Universal Power Bank \*1  
User Manual \*1

**Product Diagram**

Mobile Phone Wireless Charging Indicator  
Mobile Phone Wireless Charging Indicator  
Apple Watch Wireless Charging Indicator  
Power Button  
Quick Charge Indicator  
Power Indicator

**Specifications**

Brand	VRURC
Capacity	10000mAh/38.5Wh
Rated Capacity	5000mAh/19.25Wh
Type-C Input 1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Type-C Input 2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Lightning Input	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
USB Output	4.5W-0.5A/5V-1.5A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Type-C Output 1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Type-C Output 2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Wireless Charging	5W/7.5W/15W/20W
Apple Watch Wireless Charging	2.5W
Power Display	LED Indicator
Dimensions	142.7 * 68.8 * 18.6mm
Weight	223g
Operating Temperature	Input: 0°C-40°C Output: -10°C-60°C

**Product Care & Use**

- Keep away from liquids, fire and extreme heat.
- Do not charge your device while charging the power bank.
- Charge your unit for best use every 3 months.
- Use the power bank according to local environmental laws.
- Do not disassemble by yourself.
- Recycle responsibly.

**Charging Your Devices**

1. Wireless Charging  
2. Type-C Input  
3. Lightning Input

**Recharging Your Power Bank**

You may choose USB Type-C port, Micro USB port or Lightning port to recharge your power bank.

**Customer Service**  
For questions, support or warranty claims, contact us at the address below with your order number and product model number.

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der VRURC T1156 10000mAh Universal Power Bank. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Referenzen auf. Wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und Bestellnummer.

**Packungsinhalt**  
10000mAh Universal Powerbank \*1  
Benutzerhandbuch \*1

**Produktdiagramm**

**Spezifikationen**

Marke	VRURC
Kapazität	10000mAh/38.5Wh
Nennkapazität	5000mAh/19.25Wh
Type-C Eingang 1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Type-C Eingang 2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Lightning Eingang	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
USB-Ausgang	4.5W-0.5A/5V-1.5A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Type-C Ausgang 1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Type-C Ausgang 2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Kabelloses Aufladen	5W/7.5W/15W/20W
Kabellos Laden der Apple Watch	2.5W
Stromanzeige	LED-Anzeige
Abmessungen	142.7 * 68.8 * 18.6mm
Gewicht	223g
Benutzungstemperatur	Eingang: 0°C-40°C Ausgang: -10°C-60°C

**Produktpflege & Verwendung**

- Halten Sie das Gerät von Flüssigkeiten, Feuer und extremen Hitze fern.
- Laden Sie Ihre Geräte nicht auf, während die Power Bank auflädt.
- Laden Sie den T1156 mindestens alle 3 Monate auf.
- Benutzen Sie die Batterie gemäß den lokalen Umweltbestimmungen.
- Nicht selbst zerlegen.
- Wenden Sie sich bei Fragen an.

**Aufladen Ihrer Geräte**

1. Drahtloses Aufladen  
2. Type-C Eingang  
3. Lightning Eingang

**Aufladen Ihrer Powerbank**

Sie können das USB Type-C-Anschluss, das Micro-USB-Anschluss oder das Lightning-Anschluss für das Aufladen Ihrer Powerbank verwenden.

**Garantie & Kundenservice**  
Für Fragen, Unterstützung oder Garantieforderungen kontaktieren Sie uns unter der unten angegebenen Adresse mit Ihrer Bestellnummer und Produktmodellnummer.

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com

Merçi pour votre achat de la Batterie externe universelle VRURC T1156 10000mAh. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et le conserver pour référence ultérieure. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe d'assistance en indiquant votre numéro de modèle de produit et votre numéro de commande.

**Contenu de la boîte**  
10000mAh Batterie Externe Universelle \*1  
Manuel d'utilisation \*1

**Illustration du produit**

**Spécifications**

Marque	VRURC
Capacité	10000mAh/38.5Wh
Capacité nominale	5000mAh/19.25Wh
Entrée USB C.1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Entrée USB C.2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Entrée Lightning	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Sortie USB	4.5W-0.5A/5V-1.5A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Sortie USB C.1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Sortie USB C.2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Chargement sans fil	5W/7.5W/15W/20W
Chargement sans fil de l'Apple Watch	2.5W
Affichage de la puissance	Indicateur à LED
Dimensions	142.7 * 68.8 * 18.6mm
Poids	223g
Température opérationnelle	Entrée: 0°C-40°C Sortie: -10°C-60°C

**Entretien et utilisation du produit**

- Éloignez le produit des liquides, du feu et de la chaleur extrême.
- Ne chargez pas vos appareils pendant le chargement de la batterie d'alimentation.
- Chargez votre unité toutes les 3 mois pour une utilisation optimale.
- Utilisez la batterie conformément à la réglementation environnementale locale.
- N'essayez pas de démonter.
- Évitez de laisser tomber.

**Charger vos appareils**

1. Chargement sans fil  
2. Entrée Type-C  
3. Entrée Lightning

**Rechargez votre Power Bank**

Vous pouvez choisir le port USB-C, le port Micro-USB ou le port Lightning pour recharger votre batterie.

**Garantie et support client**  
Pour des questions, un soutien ou des demandes de garantie, contactez-nous à l'adresse ci-dessous avec votre numéro de commande et le numéro de modèle de produit.

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com

Muchas gracias por su compra VRURC T1156 10000mAh Universal Battery Externa. Por favor lea atentamente este manual de usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia por correo electrónico o por teléfono con el número de producto y el número de pedido.

**Lo que obtiene**  
10000mAh Universal Battery Externa \*1  
Manual de Usuario \*1

**Foto del Producto**

**Especificaciones**

Marca	VRURC
Capacidad	10000mAh/38.5Wh
Capacidad nominal	5000mAh/19.25Wh
Entrada USB C.1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Entrada USB C.2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Entrada Lightning	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Salida USB	4.5W-0.5A/5V-1.5A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Salida USB C.1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Salida USB C.2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Carga inalámbrica	5W/7.5W/15W/20W
Carga inalámbrica para Apple Watch	2.5W
Panel de alimentación	Indicador LED
Dimensiones	142.7 * 68.8 * 18.6mm
Peso	223g
Temperatura operativa	Entrada: 0°C-40°C Salida: -10°C-60°C

**Cuidado del producto y uso**

- Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de líquidos, fuego y calor extremo.
- No cargue sus dispositivos mientras carga el PowerBank.
- Cargue su T1156 al menos una vez cada 3 meses.
- Utilice la batería de acuerdo con las leyes ambientales locales.
- No desmonte por su cuenta.
- Evite caídas del mismo.

**Cómo cargar sus dispositivos**

1. Carga inalámbrica  
2. Entrada USB-C  
3. Entrada Lightning

**Recarga del Power Bank**

Puede elegir el puerto USB-C, el puerto Micro-USB o el puerto Lightning para cargar el power bank.

**Garantía Atención al cliente**  
Para preguntas, asistencia o solicitudes de garantía, contáctenos al indirizzo seguente con el número de producto y modelo del producto.

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com

Vi ringraziato per aver acquistato il VRURC T1156 10000mAh Universal Power Bank. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale utente e conservarlo per riferimento futuro. Se ha bisogno di assistenza, contatta il nostro team di supporto con il numero del modello del prodotto e il numero dell'ordine.

**Contenuto della confezione**  
10000mAh universale power bank \*1  
Manuale utente \*1

**Diagramma del prodotto**

**Specificazione**

Marca	VRURC
Capacità	10000mAh/38.5Wh
Capacità nominale	5000mAh/19.25Wh
Entrata USB C.1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Entrata USB C.2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Entrata Lightning	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Salida USB	4.5W-0.5A/5V-1.5A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Salida USB C.1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Salida USB C.2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
Carga inalámbrica	5W/7.5W/15W/20W
Carga inalámbrica para Apple Watch	2.5W
Panel de alimentación	Indicador LED
Dimensiones	142.7 * 68.8 * 18.6mm
Peso	223g
Temperatura Operativa	Input: 0°C-40°C Output: -10°C-60°C

**Attenzione & Utilizzo**

- Mantenga il dispositivo lontano da liquidi, fuoco e calore estremo.
- Non carichi i dispositivi durante la ricarica della batteria del power bank.
- Cari il tuo T1156 almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
- Utilizza la batteria in base alle leggi ambientali locali.
- Evita smontare da solo.
- Evita cadute.

**Ricarica il Power Bank**

È possibile scegliere il port USB-C, il port Micro-USB o il port Lightning per ricaricare il power bank.

**Garanzia e Servizio al Cliente**  
Per domande, assistenza o richieste di garanzia, contatta il nostro team di supporto con il numero del prodotto e il numero dell'ordine.

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com

**Ricarica del power bank**

È possibile scegliere il port USB-C, il port Micro-USB o il port Lightning per ricaricare il power bank.

**Garanzia e Servizio al Cliente**  
Per domande, assistenza o richieste di garanzia, contatta il nostro team di supporto con il numero del prodotto e il numero dell'ordine.

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com

VRURC T1156 10000mAh ユニバーサルモバイルバッテリーをお買い上げいただきありがとうございます。このユーザーマニュアルをお読みいただき、今後の安全な使用のために大切に保管してください。

**パッケージ内容**  
10000mAhモバイルバッテリー\*1  
取扱説明書\*1

**製品図**

**仕様**

ブランド	VRURC
容量	10000mAh/38.5Wh
定格容量	5000mAh/19.25Wh
USB-C入力1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
USB-C入力2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
Lightning入力	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A
USB出力	4.5W-0.5A/5V-1.5A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
USB-C出力1	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
USB-C出力2	5W-2.0A/9V-2.0A/12V-1.5A
ワイヤレス充電	5W/7.5W/15W/20W
Apple Watchワイヤレス充電	2.5W
電量表示	LEDインジケータ
サイズ	142.7 * 68.8 * 18.6mm
重量	約223g
動作温度	入力: 0°C-40°C 出力: -10°C-60°C

**製品のお手入れと使用**

- 液体、火災、高温などから製品を遠ざけてください。
- 充電中にデバイスを使用しないでください。
- 充電を3ヶ月に一度行うことで製品の寿命を延ばしてください。
- 製品を環境にやさしく処分してください。
- 自己分解しないでください。

**充電について**

1. ワイヤレス充電  
2. USB-C入力  
3. Lightning入力

**モバイルバッテリーを充電する**

モバイルバッテリーを充電するには、USB Type-Cポート、Micro USBポート、またはLightningポートのいずれかを選択して充電してください。

**保証とカスタマーサポート**  
お問い合わせ先: support@vruurc.com

**12-month limited warranty**  
https://www.vruurc.com  
support@vruurc.com